1. Contract Number Page of Pages
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF GAGA-2014-R-0022 | 1 1
CONTRACT
2. Amendment/Modification Number | 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase 5. Solicitation Caption

Reguest No.

MOO1 01122114 Consultant for City-Wide Community Engagement and

Communications Services
6. lssued by: Code 7. Administered By: (If other than line 6)
District of Columbia Public Schools District of Columbia Public Schools
Office of Contracts and Acquisitions Office of Contracts and Acguisitions
1200 First St., NE, 11™ Floor 1200 First St., NE, 11" Floor
Washington D. C 20002 Washington D. C 20002

Rotimi Osunsan, Tel.: (202) 535-1377
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
and zip code number) GAGA-2014-R-0022

9B. Dated (See ltem 11)
01/22/14

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

10B. Dated (See ltem 13)

Code Fagility

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ | is extended. [Jis not axtended.
Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a)
completing items 8 and 15, and retuming original and three (3} copies of the amendment; (b) acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter, telegram
or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference fo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. This change order is issued pursuant to {Specify Authority): 19 DCMR Section 4362 and 4374
The changes sel forth in ltem 14 are made in the Contract/Order No. in Item 10A,

B. The above numbered Contract/Crder is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as, changes in
paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in ltem 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 386,
Section 3601.2.

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other {Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ | isnot D4 is required to sign this document and return an original and 6 (six) copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The RFP Solicitation is hereby amended as follows:

Section 9 of the cover page:

Delete 3 copies and substitute 6 copies.

Page 3%: Section L.2 — PROPOSAL FORM, ORGANIZATION AND CONTENT

First Line: Delete three (3) copies and Substitute six (6) copies.

Page 39: L.3.1 Proposal Submission

Change date and time from January 31, 2014 at 3:00 PM to February 4, 2014 at 12:00 Noon.
Page 40: Section L.4 - EXPLANATION TO PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS

Line three (3); delete five (5) days: Substitute January 27, 2014, Line five (5): Delete five (5) days. Substitute January 27, 2014,
Page 45. Section L.21 PRE-PROPOSAL TWQO- STEP BID CONFERENCE

Change time and daie {from 12:00 Noon on January 21, 2014 to 1:00 PM on January 24, 2014,

ALL THE OTHER TERMS REMAIN THE SAME

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer
Glorious Bazemore

E5B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date 16B JDigfrict of Columbia 16C. Date Signed

(Signature of person authorized te sign}

Signed
M%ﬂ e




1. Contract Number Page of Pages
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF 1 1
CONTRACT
2. Amendment/Modification Number | 3. Effective Date 4, Requisition/Purchase &, Solicitation Caption
Request No.
MOO2 01/24114 Consultant for City-Wide Community Engagement and
Communications Services
B. lssued by: Code 7. Administered By: (If other than line 6}
District of Columbia Public Schools District of Columbia Public Schools
Office of Contracts and Acquisitions Office of Contracts and Acquisitions
1200 First St., NE, 11" Floor 1200 First St., NE, 11" Floor
Woashington D. C 20002 Washington D. C 20002
Rotimi Osunsan, Tel.: {202) 535-1377
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
and zip code number) GAGA-2014-R-0022

9B. Dated (See ltern 11)
01124114

10A. Modification of Confract/Order No.

10B. Dated (See ltem 13)
Code Facility

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [1is extended. [Kis not extended,
Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spedified in the solficltation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a)
completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming original and three {3) coples of the amendment; (b} acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or {c) separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letfer, telegram
or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority).
The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the Contract/Order No. in ltem 10A.

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to refiect the administrative changes (such as, changes in

paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in Item 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 36,
Section 3601.2.

C. This supplemental agreement is entered inte pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [_] is not is required to sign this document and return an original and B (six} copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The RFP Solicitation is hereby amended as follows:

Section B.5. TWO-STEP BID PROCESS
Page 3, Section B.5.1 (a) i. Delete Janunary 31, 2014 and Substitute February 4, 2014

Section L8. INSURANCE

Page 33: A4 Umbrella or Excess Liability Insurance.

Line 3, insert $5,000,000.00

Page 34: A6 Crime Insurance (3" Party Indemnity)

Line 3, insert $1,000,000.00 per occurrence for each wrongful act and $1,000,000.00 per aggregate for each wrongful act.

ALL THE OTHER TERMS REMAIN THE SAME

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print} 16A. Name of Contracting Officer
Gloricus Baze
i M
<
5B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Sigmed
Signed
V)20 |
{(Bignature of person authozized to sign} (Signature of Contracting Officer)




